4.9.79 and are further directed to execute and register the sale deed of
the suit lands within a period of two months from the date of order failing
which the plaintiffs shall be at liberty to get it executed through the
process of the Court and that the sum of Rs. 3529.95p. (Three thousand five
hundred and twenty nine and paise ninety five) as paid by the defendants to
the plaintiffs on account of the costs of this suit."

As there was no map of the land attached with the plaint, the decree too is
not accompanied by any map of the property forming subject-matter of

[...]

to be defeated on account of an accidental slip or omission. In the facts
and circumstances of the present case we think it would be more appropriate
to invoke Section 47 of the CPC.

Another controversy between the parties is as to the sale consideration of
Rs. 52,000 (Fifty Two Thousand only) as appointed by the decree and which
has been deposited by the decree holders in the Court. We do not have to
enter into and re-open the controversy whether the amount was deposited
within time or not. The fact remains that it has been deposited.